

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005977 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : L2554

HWY : SR 224,240
 TITLE : SR 240
 STEVENS DRIVE TO SR 182

00Y003
 PROJECT : NH-0240(008)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 13 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY	APOLLO, INC.	TRANSTATE PAVING CO.
5111 E BROADWAY 99212-0928	1207 W COLUMBIA DR	2000 E BEECH ST
PO BOX 3366	99336-3459	98901-2147
SPOKANE WA 992203367	KENNEWICK WA 993360617	YAKIMA WA 989091788
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	202,000.00	-73.55%	53,425.00	-148,575	188,953.00	-6.46%	265,000.00	31.19%
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	55,000.00	-87.27%	7,000.00	-48,000	13,363.00	-75.70%	25,000.00	-54.55%
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	3,800.00	181.58%	10,700.00	6,900	4,392.00	15.58%	2,750.00	-27.63%
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE 25550.0000	m	0.5000 12,775.00	230.00%	1.6500 42,157.50	29,383	1.7200 43,946.00	244.00%	1.6500 42,157.50	230.00%
5	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 26.0000	EACH	25.0000 650.00	200.00%	75.0000 1,950.00	1,300	78.3800 2,037.88	213.52%	75.0000 1,950.00	200.00%
6	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	600.00	-58.33%	250.00	-350	261.00	-56.50%	250.00	-58.33%
7	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE 220.0000	m	6.0000 1,320.00	-80.00%	1.2000 264.00	-1,056	3.3600 739.20	-44.00%	1.2000 264.00	-80.00%
8	REMOVING WIRE FENCE 122.0000	m	3.0000 366.00	-60.00%	1.2000 146.40	-220	3.1000 378.20	3.33%	1.2000 146.40	-60.00%
9	FANWALL NOISE BARRIER PANEL REALIGNMENT	L.S.	3,050.00	277.05%	11,500.00	8,450	9,980.00	227.21%	3,500.00	14.75%
GRADING										
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 32830.0000	m3	4.0000 131,320.00	50.00%	6.0000 196,980.00	65,660	4.9000 160,867.00	22.50%	6.5000 213,395.00	62.50%
11	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 7265.0000	m3	2.0000 14,530.00	-52.50%	0.9500 6,901.75	-7,628	0.5200 3,777.80	-74.00%	1.0000 7,265.00	-50.00%

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005977 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : L2554

HWY : SR 224,240
 TITLE : SR 240
 STEVENS DRIVE TO SR 182
 00Y003
 PROJECT : NH-0240(008)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 13 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----

INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY APOLLO, INC. TRANSTATE PAVING CO.
 5111 E BROADWAY 99212-0928 1207 W COLUMBIA DR 2000 E BEECH ST
 PO BOX 3366 99336-3459 98901-2147
 SPOKANE WA 992203367 KENNEWICK WA 993360617 YAKIMA WA 989091788
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		PRICE PER UNIT/		PRICE PER UNIT/		PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
12	GRATE INLET TYPE 2									
	47.0000	EACH	1,500.0000		1,270.0000	-15.33%	1,287.1700	-14.19%	1,200.0000	-20.00%
			70,500.00		59,690.00	-10,810	60,496.99	-10,003	56,400.00	-14,100
13	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 150 MM DIAM.									
	1967.0000	m	20.0000		21.8000	9.00%	3.3000	-83.50%	7.0000	-65.00%
			39,340.00		42,880.60	3,541	6,491.10	-32,849	13,769.00	-25,571
14	DRAIN PIPE 200 MM DIAM.									
	31.0000	m	85.0000		46.2000	-45.65%	72.9700	-14.15%	20.0000	-76.47%
			2,635.00		1,432.20	-1,203	2,262.07	-373	620.00	-2,015
15	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM.									
	45.0000	m	50.0000		48.2500	-3.50%	64.2200	28.44%	40.0000	-20.00%
			2,250.00		2,171.25	-79	2,889.90	640	1,800.00	-450
16	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 450 MM DIAM.									
	44.0000	m	100.0000		54.5500	-45.45%	78.6600	-21.34%	125.0000	25.00%
			4,400.00		2,400.20	-2,000	3,461.04	-939	5,500.00	1,100
STORM SEWER										
17	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE									
	1910.0000	m	4.5000		1.6500	-63.33%	4.6400	3.11%	3.3500	-25.56%
			8,595.00		3,151.50	-5,444	8,862.40	267	6,398.50	-2,197
18	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM.									
	1750.0000	m	50.0000		44.1000	-11.80%	56.6100	13.22%	48.0000	-4.00%
			87,500.00		77,175.00	-10,325	99,067.50	11,568	84,000.00	-3,500
19	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 375 MM DIAM.									
	100.0000	m	75.0000		46.7500	-37.67%	61.7800	-17.63%	68.0000	-9.33%
			7,500.00		4,675.00	-2,825	6,178.00	-1,322	6,800.00	-700
20	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 450 MM DIAM.									
	60.0000	m	100.0000		41.4000	-58.60%	69.6500	-30.35%	80.0000	-20.00%
			6,000.00		2,484.00	-3,516	4,179.00	-1,821	4,800.00	-1,200
21	FURNISHING AND BORING STEEL CASING DRAINAGE PIPE									
	73.1000	m	500.0000		600.0000	20.00%	684.9100	36.98%	600.0000	20.00%
			36,550.00		43,860.00	7,310	50,066.92	13,517	43,860.00	7,310

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005977 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : L2554
 HWY : SR 224,240
 TITLE : SR 240
 STEVENS DRIVE TO SR 182
 00Y003
 PROJECT : NH-0240(008)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 13 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY	APOLLO, INC.	TRANSTATE PAVING CO.
5111 E BROADWAY 99212-0928	1207 W COLUMBIA DR	2000 E BEECH ST
PO BOX 3366	99336-3459	98901-2147
SPOKANE WA 992203367	KENNEWICK WA 993360617	YAKIMA WA 989091788
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
SURFACING										
22	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	63410.0000	t	10.0000	-15.00%	8.5000	-46.50%	5.3500	-27.50%	7.2500	-27.50%
			634,100.00	-95,115	538,985.00	-294,857	339,243.50	-174,378	459,722.50	-174,378
LIQUID ASPHALT										
23	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			23,000.00		23,000.00		23,000.00		23,000.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
24	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	1275.0000	m2	2.0000	205.00%	6.1000	18.50%	2.3700	112.50%	4.2500	112.50%
			2,550.00	5,228	7,777.50	472	3,021.75	2,869	5,418.75	2,869
25	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 19 MM PG 64-2									
	6600.0000	t	33.0000	-8.24%	30.2800	-4.12%	31.6400	-0.91%	32.7000	-0.91%
			217,800.00	-17,952	199,848.00	-8,976	208,824.00	-1,980	215,820.00	-1,980
26	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 19 MM PG 70-2									
	16530.0000	t	33.0000	-3.70%	31.7800	0.64%	33.2100	0.61%	33.2000	0.61%
			545,490.00	-20,167	525,323.40	3,471	548,961.30	3,306	548,796.00	3,306
27	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			20,800.00		20,800.00		20,800.00		20,800.00	
28	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			13,900.00		13,900.00		13,900.00		13,900.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
29	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING									
	3.2200	ha	1,500.0000	-41.33%	880.0000	32.40%	1,986.0200	-31.26%	1,031.0600	-31.26%
			4,830.00	-1,996	2,833.60	1,565	6,394.98	-1,510	3,320.01	-1,510
30	SLOPE PROTECTION ROCK									
	32190.0000	m2	8.0000	-85.63%	1.1500	-87.25%	1.0200	-93.38%	0.5300	-93.38%
			257,520.00	-220,502	37,018.50	-224,686	32,833.80	-240,459	17,060.70	-240,459
TRAFFIC										
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	92.0000	m	42.0000	30.95%	55.0000	15.07%	48.3300	30.95%	55.0000	30.95%
			3,864.00	1,196	5,060.00	582	4,446.36	1,196	5,060.00	1,196

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005977 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : L2554

HWY : SR 224,240
 TITLE : SR 240
 STEVENS DRIVE TO SR 182

00Y003
 PROJECT : NH-0240(008)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 13 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY	APOLLO, INC.	TRANSTATE PAVING CO.
5111 E BROADWAY 99212-0928	1207 W COLUMBIA DR	2000 E BEECH ST
PO BOX 3366	99336-3459	98901-2147
SPOKANE WA 992203367	KENNEWICK WA 993360617	YAKIMA WA 989091788
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 5								
	1.0000 EACH		1,000.0000	-3.00%	970.0000	-69.70%	303.0000	970.0000	-3.00%
			1,000.00		970.00		303.00	970.00	
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL								
	3.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	-10.00%	1,800.0000	-3.33%	1,933.3300	1,800.0000	-10.00%
			6,000.00		5,400.00		5,799.99	5,400.00	
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4								
	2.0000 EACH		450.0000	0.00%	450.0000	12.67%	507.0000	450.0000	0.00%
			900.00		900.00		1,014.00	900.00	
35	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2								
	1990.0000 m		60.0000	23.33%	74.0000	28.88%	77.3300	74.0000	23.33%
			119,400.00		147,260.00		153,886.70	147,260.00	
36	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER								
	12141.0000 m		30.0000	-4.33%	28.7000	-0.03%	29.9900	28.7000	-4.33%
			364,230.00		348,446.70		364,108.59	348,446.70	
37	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	6.0000 EACH		7,000.0000	-85.71%	1,000.0000	-85.07%	1,045.0000	1,000.0000	-85.71%
			42,000.00		6,000.00		6,270.00	6,000.00	
38	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	5.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	-75.00%	500.0000	-73.87%	522.6000	500.0000	-75.00%
			10,000.00		2,500.00		2,613.00	2,500.00	
39	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	1.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	-50.00%	2,500.0000	-47.74%	2,613.0000	2,500.0000	-50.00%
			5,000.00		2,500.00		2,613.00	2,500.00	
40	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	30.0000 HR		30.0000	50.00%	45.0000	56.77%	47.0300	45.0000	50.00%
			900.00		1,350.00		1,410.90	1,350.00	
41	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	167.0000 EACH		18.0000	8.33%	19.5000	13.22%	20.3800	19.5000	8.33%
			3,006.00		3,256.50		3,403.46	3,256.50	
42	PAINT LINE								
	48535.0000 m		0.2500	-32.00%	0.1700	-28.00%	0.1800	0.1700	-32.00%
			12,133.75		8,250.95		8,736.30	8,250.95	

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005977 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : L2554

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 13 2000
 AWARDED ON :

HWY : SR 224,240	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 240	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY	APOLLO, INC.	TRANSTATE PAVING CO.
STEVEN'S DRIVE TO SR 182	5111 E BROADWAY 99212-0928	1207 W COLUMBIA DR	2000 E BEECH ST
00Y003	PO BOX 3366	99336-3459	98901-2147
PROJECT : NH-0240(008)	SPOKANE WA 992203367	KENNEWICK WA 993360617	YAKIMA WA 989091788
COUNTY(S) : BENTON	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
43	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 1479.0000	m	6.0000 8,874.00	8.33% 740	6.5000 9,613.50	8.33% 740	6.7900 10,042.41	13.17% 1,168	6.5000 9,613.50	8.33% 740
44	PLASTIC DROP LANE LINE 2415.0000	m	1.5000 3,622.50	50.00% 1,811	2.2500 5,433.75	50.00% 1,811	2.3500 5,675.25	56.67% 2,053	2.2500 5,433.75	50.00% 1,811
45	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 154.0000	m2	45.0000 6,930.00	-27.78% -1,925	32.5000 5,005.00	-27.78% -1,925	33.9700 5,231.38	-24.51% -1,699	32.5000 5,005.00	-27.78% -1,925
46	PLASTIC STOP LINE 43.0000	m	21.0000 903.00	-11.90% -108	18.5000 795.50	-11.90% -108	19.3500 832.05	-7.86% -71	18.5000 795.50	-11.90% -108
47	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 28.0000	EACH	80.0000 2,240.00	0.00% 0	80.0000 2,240.00	0.00% 0	83.6100 2,341.08	4.51% 101	80.0000 2,240.00	0.00% 0
48	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 27590.0000	m	0.2000 5,518.00	80.00% 4,414	0.3600 9,932.40	80.00% 4,414	0.3800 10,484.20	90.00% 4,966	0.3600 9,932.40	80.00% 4,414
49	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.			-26.39%		-26.39%		-23.08%		-26.39%
50	CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 1 L.S.		36,000.00	-9,500	26,500.00	-9,500	27,693.00	-8,307	26,500.00	-9,500
51	CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 2 L.S.		19,000.00	5,435	24,435.00	5,435	25,535.00	6,535	26,000.00	7,000
52	REPLACEMENT LOOP TYPE 1 17.0000	EACH	800.0000 13,600.00	35.75% 4,862	1,086.0000 18,462.00	35.75% 4,862	1,134.8800 19,292.96	41.86% 5,693	1,086.0000 18,462.00	35.75% 4,862
53	REPLACEMENT LOOP TYPE 2 43.0000	EACH	400.0000 17,200.00	61.25% 10,535	645.0000 27,735.00	61.25% 10,535	674.0200 28,982.86	68.51% 11,783	645.0000 27,735.00	61.25% 10,535

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005977 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : L2554

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 13 2000
 AWARDED ON :

HWY : SR 224,240	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 240	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY	APOLLO, INC.	TRANSTATE PAVING CO.
STEVEN'S DRIVE TO SR 182	5111 E BROADWAY 99212-0928	1207 W COLUMBIA DR	2000 E BEECH ST
00Y003	PO BOX 3366	99336-3459	98901-2147
PROJECT : NH-0240(008)	SPOKANE WA 992203367	KENNEWICK WA 993360617	YAKIMA WA 989091788
COUNTY(S) : BENTON	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC									
54	SIGNAL SYSTEM REVISION	L.S.			7.79%		12.64%		7.79%
			76,000.00	81,920.00	5,920	85,606.00	9,606	81,920.00	5,920
55	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM								
	150.0000	EACH	50.0000	22.5000	-55.00%	23.5100	-52.98%	22.5000	-55.00%
			7,500.00	3,375.00	-4,125	3,526.50	-3,973	3,375.00	-4,125
56	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN								
	1500.0000	HR	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33%	2.0900	-30.33%	2.0000	-33.33%
			4,500.00	3,000.00	-1,500	3,135.00	-1,365	3,000.00	-1,500
57	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	4.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	7,500.0000	114.29%	7,837.5000	123.93%	7,500.0000	114.29%
			14,000.00	30,000.00	16,000	31,350.00	17,350	30,000.00	16,000
58	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	3000.0000	HR	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00%	3.1400	-37.20%	3.0000	-40.00%
			15,000.00	9,000.00	-6,000	9,420.00	-5,580	9,000.00	-6,000
59	TYPE III BARRICADE								
	5.0000	EACH	100.0000	125.0000	25.00%	130.6000	30.60%	125.0000	25.00%
			500.00	625.00	125	653.00	153	625.00	125
60	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.			-77.78%		-76.78%		-77.78%
			4,500.00	1,000.00	-3,500	1,045.00	-3,455	1,000.00	-3,500
61	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR								
	4400.0000	HR	28.0000	29.5000	5.36%	30.8300	10.11%	29.5000	5.36%
			123,200.00	129,800.00	6,600	135,652.00	12,452	129,800.00	6,600
62	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE								
	110.0000	DAY	45.0000	40.0000	-11.11%	41.8000	-7.11%	40.0000	-11.11%
			4,950.00	4,400.00	-550	4,598.00	-352	4,400.00	-550
63	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR								
	1110.0000	HR	30.0000	32.5000	8.33%	33.9600	13.20%	32.5000	8.33%
			33,300.00	36,075.00	2,775	37,695.60	4,396	36,075.00	2,775
64	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	39.0000	m2	60.0000	50.0000	-16.67%	52.2600	-12.90%	50.0000	-16.67%
			2,340.00	1,950.00	-390	2,038.14	-302	1,950.00	-390

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005977 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : L2554

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 13 2000
 AWARDED ON :

HWY : SR 224,240	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 240	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY	APOLLO, INC.	TRANSTATE PAVING CO.
STEVENS DRIVE TO SR 182	5111 E BROADWAY 99212-0928	1207 W COLUMBIA DR	2000 E BEECH ST
00Y003	PO BOX 3366	99336-3459	98901-2147
PROJECT : NH-0240(008)	SPOKANE WA 992203367	KENNEWICK WA 993360617	YAKIMA WA 989091788
COUNTY(S) : BENTON	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
65	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	2286.0000	m3	8.0000	9.38%	8.7500	3.3700	-57.88%	7.0000	-12.50%	
			18,288.00		20,002.50	7,703.82	-10,584	16,002.00	-2,286	
66	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	218.0000	m2	5.0000	-18.00%	4.1000	9.9900	99.80%	10.0000	100.00%	
			1,090.00		893.80	2,177.82	1,088	2,180.00	1,090	
67	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN									
	265.0000	m3	60.0000	-66.67%	20.0000	53.0000	-11.67%	30.0000	-50.00%	
			15,900.00		5,300.00	14,045.00	-1,855	7,950.00	-7,950	
68	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3									
	3427.0000	m	18.0000	-43.06%	10.2500	31.4100	74.50%	10.2500	-43.06%	
			61,686.00		35,126.75	107,642.07	45,956	35,126.75	-26,559	
69	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	15.0000	EACH	160.0000	-6.25%	150.0000	522.5300	226.58%	150.0000	-6.25%	
			2,400.00		2,250.00	7,837.95	5,438	2,250.00	-150	
70	SINGLE 1.8 M CHAIN LINK GATE									
	5.0000	EACH	400.0000	-25.00%	300.0000	313.6000	-21.60%	300.0000	-25.00%	
			2,000.00		1,500.00	1,568.00	-432	1,500.00	-500	
71	DOUBLE 4.3 M CHAIN LINK GATE									
	1.0000	EACH	650.0000	-30.77%	450.0000	261.0000	-59.85%	450.0000	-30.77%	
			650.00		450.00	261.00	-389	450.00	-200	
72	ADJUST MANHOLE									
	10.0000	EACH	250.0000	-40.00%	150.0000	181.5000	-27.40%	180.0000	-28.00%	
			2,500.00		1,500.00	1,815.00	-685	1,800.00	-700	
73	MANHOLE 1200 MM DIAM. TYPE :									
	3.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	-40.00%	1,500.0000	1,176.3300	-52.95%	1,750.0000	-30.00%	
			7,500.00		4,500.00	3,528.99	-3,971	5,250.00	-2,250	
74	TRAINING									
	1000.0000	HR	2.0000	-50.00%	1.0000	1.0000	-50.00%	2.0000	0.00%	
			2,000.00		1,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000	2,000.00	0	
75	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.		0.00%			0.00%		0.00%	
			7,500.00		7,500.00	7,500.00		7,500.00		

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005977 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : L2554
 HWY : SR 224,240
 TITLE : SR 240
 STEVENS DRIVE TO SR 182
 00Y003
 PROJECT : NH-0240(008)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 13 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY	APOLLO, INC.	TRANSTATE PAVING CO.
5111 E BROADWAY 99212-0928	1207 W COLUMBIA DR	2000 E BEECH ST
PO BOX 3366	99336-3459	98901-2147
SPOKANE WA 992203367	KENNEWICK WA 993360617	YAKIMA WA 989091788
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
76	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.							
			5,050.00	2,500.00	-50.50%	2,518.00	-50.14%	3,000.00	-40.59%
77	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.							
			5.00	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%
78	MINOR CHANGE	CALC							
			-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%
79	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.							
			3,500.00	100.00	-97.14%	523.00	-85.06%	1,000.00	-71.43%
80	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE								
	3590.0000	m2	2.0000	0.9500	-52.50%	1.0900	-45.50%	1.5000	-25.00%
			7,180.00	3,410.50	-3,770	3,913.10	-3,267	5,385.00	-1,795
81	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING								
	3.7800	ha	1,500.0000	1,900.0000	26.67%	917.7200	-38.82%	1,619.0500	7.94%
			5,670.00	7,182.00	1,512	3,468.98	-2,201	6,120.01	450
82	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EST.							
			5.00	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$3,540,705.25	\$3,016,016.25	-14.82%	\$3,060,346.80	-13.57%	\$3,175,742.42	-10.31%

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005977 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : L2554
 HWY : SR 224,240
 TITLE : SR 240
 STEVENS DRIVE TO SR 182
 00Y003
 PROJECT : NH-0240(008)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 13 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.
 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE
 MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 98801-1530
 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 WENATCHEE WA 988070596
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	202,000.00	155,000.00	-23.27%	279,987.00	38.61%
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	55,000.00	10,000.00	-81.82%	10,000.00	-81.82%
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	3,800.00	2,750.00	-27.63%	10,000.00	163.16%
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE 25550.0000	m	0.5000 12,775.00	1.5000 38,325.00	200.00% 25,550	1.5000 38,325.00	200.00% 25,550
5	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 26.0000	EACH	25.0000 650.00	10.5000 273.00	-58.00% -377	50.0000 1,300.00	100.00% 650
6	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	600.00	500.00	-16.67% -100	6,000.00	900.00% 5,400
7	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE 220.0000	m	6.0000 1,320.00	5.0000 1,100.00	-16.67% -220	4.0000 880.00	-33.33% -440
8	REMOVING WIRE FENCE 122.0000	m	3.0000 366.00	1.0000 122.00	-66.67% -244	4.0000 488.00	33.33% 122
9	FANWALL NOISE BARRIER PANEL REALIGNMENT	L.S.	3,050.00	3,500.00	14.75% 450	14,000.00	359.02% 10,950
GRADING							
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 32830.0000	m3	4.0000 131,320.00	6.0000 196,980.00	50.00% 65,660	7.0000 229,810.00	75.00% 98,490
11	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 7265.0000	m3	2.0000 14,530.00	1.0000 7,265.00	-50.00% -7,265	3.0000 21,795.00	50.00% 7,265

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005977 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : L2554
 HWY : SR 224,240
 TITLE : SR 240
 STEVENS DRIVE TO SR 182
 00Y003
 PROJECT : NH-0240(008)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 13 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.
 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE
 MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 98801-1530
 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 WENATCHEE WA 988070596
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE								
12	GRATE INLET TYPE 2							
	47.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,200.0000	-20.00%	1,100.0000	-26.67%	
			70,500.00	56,400.00	-14,100	51,700.00	-18,800	
13	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 150 MM DIAM.							
	1967.0000	m	20.0000	7.0000	-65.00%	20.0000	0.00%	
			39,340.00	13,769.00	-25,571	39,340.00	0	
14	DRAIN PIPE 200 MM DIAM.							
	31.0000	m	85.0000	20.0000	-76.47%	68.0000	-20.00%	
			2,635.00	620.00	-2,015	2,108.00	-527	
15	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM.							
	45.0000	m	50.0000	60.0000	20.00%	70.0000	40.00%	
			2,250.00	2,700.00	450	3,150.00	900	
16	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 450 MM DIAM.							
	44.0000	m	100.0000	135.0000	35.00%	100.0000	0.00%	
			4,400.00	5,940.00	1,540	4,400.00	0	
STORM SEWER								
17	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE							
	1910.0000	m	4.5000	3.3500	-25.56%	3.0000	-33.33%	
			8,595.00	6,398.50	-2,197	5,730.00	-2,865	
18	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM.							
	1750.0000	m	50.0000	48.0000	-4.00%	60.0000	20.00%	
			87,500.00	84,000.00	-3,500	105,000.00	17,500	
19	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 375 MM DIAM.							
	100.0000	m	75.0000	68.0000	-9.33%	65.0000	-13.33%	
			7,500.00	6,800.00	-700	6,500.00	-1,000	
20	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 450 MM DIAM.							
	60.0000	m	100.0000	80.0000	-20.00%	70.0000	-30.00%	
			6,000.00	4,800.00	-1,200	4,200.00	-1,800	
21	FURNISHING AND BORING STEEL CASING DRAINAGE PIPE							
	73.1000	m	500.0000	600.0000	20.00%	575.0000	15.00%	
			36,550.00	43,860.00	7,310	42,032.50	5,483	

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005977 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : L2554

HWY : SR 224,240
 TITLE : SR 240
 STEVENS DRIVE TO SR 182

00Y003
 PROJECT : NH-0240(008)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 13 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.
 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE
 MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 98801-1530
 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 WENATCHEE WA 988070596
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 5							
	1.0000 EACH		1,000.0000	1,350.0000	35.00%	1,000.0000	0.00%	
			1,000.00	1,350.00	350	1,000.00	0	
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL							
	3.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	1,800.0000	-10.00%	1,800.0000	-10.00%	
			6,000.00	5,400.00	-600	5,400.00	-600	
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4							
	2.0000 EACH		450.0000	425.0000	-5.56%	450.0000	0.00%	
			900.00	850.00	-50	900.00	0	
35	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2							
	1990.0000 m		60.0000	95.0000	58.33%	93.0000	55.00%	
			119,400.00	189,050.00	69,650	185,070.00	65,670	
36	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER							
	12141.0000 m		30.0000	33.5000	11.67%	32.0000	6.67%	
			364,230.00	406,723.50	42,494	388,512.00	24,282	
37	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	6.0000 EACH		7,000.0000	3,500.0000	-50.00%	3,500.0000	-50.00%	
			42,000.00	21,000.00	-21,000	21,000.00	-21,000	
38	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	5.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	1,000.0000	-50.00%	500.0000	-75.00%	
			10,000.00	5,000.00	-5,000	2,500.00	-7,500	
39	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	1.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	10,500.0000	110.00%	1,500.0000	-70.00%	
			5,000.00	10,500.00	5,500	1,500.00	-3,500	
40	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	30.0000 HR		30.0000	40.0000	33.33%	50.0000	66.67%	
			900.00	1,200.00	300	1,500.00	600	
41	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	167.0000 EACH		18.0000	21.0000	16.67%	25.0000	38.89%	
			3,006.00	3,507.00	501	4,175.00	1,169	
42	PAINT LINE							
	48535.0000 m		0.2500	0.2200	-12.00%	0.3000	20.00%	
			12,133.75	10,677.70	-1,456	14,560.50	2,427	

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005977 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : L2554

HWY : SR 224,240
 TITLE : SR 240
 STEVENS DRIVE TO SR 182

00Y003
 PROJECT : NH-0240(008)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 13 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.
 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE
 MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 98801-1530
 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 WENATCHEE WA 988070596
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
43	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 1479.0000	m	6.0000 8,874.00	6.5000 9,613.50	8.33% 740	7.0000 10,353.00	16.67% 1,479	
44	PLASTIC DROP LANE LINE 2415.0000	m	1.5000 3,622.50	2.1000 5,071.50	40.00% 1,449	2.1000 5,071.50	40.00% 1,449	
45	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 154.0000	m2	45.0000 6,930.00	38.0000 5,852.00	-15.56% -1,078	36.0000 5,544.00	-20.00% -1,386	
46	PLASTIC STOP LINE 43.0000	m	21.0000 903.00	10.5000 451.50	-50.00% -452	24.0000 1,032.00	14.29% 129	
47	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 28.0000	EACH	80.0000 2,240.00	52.5000 1,470.00	-34.38% -770	65.0000 1,820.00	-18.75% -420	
48	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 27590.0000	m	0.2000 5,518.00	1.0000 27,590.00	400.00% 22,072	1.0000 27,590.00	400.00% 22,072	
49	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		36,000.00	41,500.00	15.28% 5,500	40,000.00	11.11% 4,000	
50	CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 1 L.S.		19,000.00	22,000.00	15.79% 3,000	21,000.00	10.53% 2,000	
51	CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 2 L.S.		19,000.00	22,000.00	15.79% 3,000	21,000.00	10.53% 2,000	
52	REPLACEMENT LOOP TYPE 1 17.0000	EACH	800.0000 13,600.00	1,450.0000 24,650.00	81.25% 11,050	1,375.0000 23,375.00	71.88% 9,775	
53	REPLACEMENT LOOP TYPE 2 43.0000	EACH	400.0000 17,200.00	525.0000 22,575.00	31.25% 5,375	400.0000 17,200.00	0.00% 0	

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005977 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : L2554
 HWY : SR 224,240
 TITLE : SR 240
 STEVENS DRIVE TO SR 182
 00Y003
 PROJECT : NH-0240(008)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 13 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.
 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE
 MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 98801-1530
 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 WENATCHEE WA 988070596
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
54	SIGNAL SYSTEM REVISION						
		L.S.			31.58%		25.00%
			76,000.00	100,000.00	24,000	95,000.00	19,000
55	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM						
	150.0000	EACH	50.0000	52.5000	5.00%	50.0000	0.00%
			7,500.00	7,875.00	375	7,500.00	0
56	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN						
	1500.0000	HR	3.0000	5.3000	76.67%	5.0000	66.67%
			4,500.00	7,950.00	3,450	7,500.00	3,000
57	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
	4.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	5,250.0000	50.00%	5,000.0000	42.86%
			14,000.00	21,000.00	7,000	20,000.00	6,000
58	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
	3000.0000	HR	5.0000	6.3500	27.00%	6.0000	20.00%
			15,000.00	19,050.00	4,050	18,000.00	3,000
59	TYPE III BARRICADE						
	5.0000	EACH	100.0000	150.0000	50.00%	125.0000	25.00%
			500.00	750.00	250	625.00	125
60	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES						
		L.S.			-66.67%		-77.78%
			4,500.00	1,500.00	-3,000	1,000.00	-3,500
61	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR						
	4400.0000	HR	28.0000	31.2000	11.43%	30.0000	7.14%
			123,200.00	137,280.00	14,080	132,000.00	8,800
62	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE						
	110.0000	DAY	45.0000	55.0000	22.22%	60.0000	33.33%
			4,950.00	6,050.00	1,100	6,600.00	1,650
63	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR						
	1110.0000	HR	30.0000	33.3000	11.00%	33.0000	10.00%
			33,300.00	36,963.00	3,663	36,630.00	3,330
64	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A						
	39.0000	m2	60.0000	55.0000	-8.33%	60.0000	0.00%
			2,340.00	2,145.00	-195	2,340.00	0

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005977 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : L2554
 HWY : SR 224,240
 TITLE : SR 240
 STEVENS DRIVE TO SR 182
 00Y003
 PROJECT : NH-0240(008)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 13 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.
 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE
 MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 98801-1530
 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 WENATCHEE WA 988070596
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
65	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL								
	2286.0000	m3	8.0000	7.0000	-12.50%	2.5000	-68.75%		
			18,288.00	16,002.00	-2,286	5,715.00	-12,573		
66	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B								
	218.0000	m2	5.0000	10.0000	100.00%	10.0000	100.00%		
			1,090.00	2,180.00	1,090	2,180.00	1,090		
67	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN								
	265.0000	m3	60.0000	30.0000	-50.00%	25.0000	-58.33%		
			15,900.00	7,950.00	-7,950	6,625.00	-9,275		
68	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3								
	3427.0000	m	18.0000	11.0000	-38.89%	16.0000	-11.11%		
			61,686.00	37,697.00	-23,989	54,832.00	-6,854		
69	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE								
	15.0000	EACH	160.0000	155.0000	-3.13%	175.0000	9.38%		
			2,400.00	2,325.00	-75	2,625.00	225		
70	SINGLE 1.8 M CHAIN LINK GATE								
	5.0000	EACH	400.0000	425.0000	6.25%	500.0000	25.00%		
			2,000.00	2,125.00	125	2,500.00	500		
71	DOUBLE 4.3 M CHAIN LINK GATE								
	1.0000	EACH	650.0000	850.0000	30.77%	500.0000	-23.08%		
			650.00	850.00	200	500.00	-150		
72	ADJUST MANHOLE								
	10.0000	EACH	250.0000	180.0000	-28.00%	500.0000	100.00%		
			2,500.00	1,800.00	-700	5,000.00	2,500		
73	MANHOLE 1200 MM DIAM. TYPE :								
	3.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	1,750.0000	-30.00%	2,000.0000	-20.00%		
			7,500.00	5,250.00	-2,250	6,000.00	-1,500		
74	TRAINING								
	1000.0000	HR	2.0000	1.0000	-50.00%	1.0000	-50.00%		
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000	1,000.00	-1,000		
75	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		
			7,500.00	7,500.00		7,500.00			

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005977 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : L2554
 HWY : SR 224,240
 TITLE : SR 240
 STEVENS DRIVE TO SR 182
 00Y003
 PROJECT : NH-0240(008)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 13 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.
 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE
 MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 98801-1530
 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 WENATCHEE WA 988070596
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
76	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.					
			5,050.00	3,000.00	-40.59%	10,000.00	98.02%
77	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.					
			5.00	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%
78	MINOR CHANGE	CALC					
			-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%
79	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.					
			3,500.00	500.00	-85.71%	1,000.00	-71.43%
80	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE						
	3590.0000	m2	2.0000	2.0000	0.00%	1.2500	-37.50%
			7,180.00	7,180.00	0	4,487.50	-2,693
81	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING						
	3.7800	ha	1,500.0000	3,175.0000	111.67%	2,500.0000	66.67%
			5,670.00	12,001.50	6,332	9,450.00	3,780
82	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EST.					
			5.00	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$3,540,705.25	\$3,380,594.20	-4.52%	\$3,575,307.00	0.98%